

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: I.T.T.A.No.255 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Ms. B. Sapna Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for IT Department. Counsel for the respondent : Mr. G. Siddarth, learned counsel representing Mr. Kartik Ramana Puttamreddy. At request of learned Standing Counsel for the Department, post this case for hearing on 08.10.2025. Meanwhile, let the name of Mr. Kartik Ramana Puttamreddy be reflected as learned counsel for the respondent, in the cause list. _____ PSK,J _____ SCR,J <i>ndr</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.